position is available in the separately issued CalPERS financial reports.

D. Fund Balance for Governmental Funds

Portions of the unassigned fund balance in the fund financial statements may be assigned to indicate
tentative plans for financial resources being utilized in a future period, such as for general
contingencies or capital projects. Such plans are subject to change, have not been legally authorized,
and may not result in expenditures.

Asset Class (1)

New Strategic
Allocation

 Real Return
Years 1-10 (2)

 Real Return
Years 11+ (3)

Global Equity  50.0%  4.80%  5.98%
 Global Fixed Income 28.0%  1.00%  2.62%
Inflation Sensitive   0.0%  0.77%  1.81%
Private Equity  8.0%  6.30%  7.23%
 Real Estate  13.0%  3.75%  4.93%
Liquidity   1.0%  0.00%  (0.92)%
  Total   100%

(1) In the System’s CAFR, Fixed Income is included in Global Debt Securities; Liquidity is included in Short-term
Investments; Inflation Assets are included in both Global Equity Securities and Global Debt Securities.

(2)  An expected inflation of 2.0% used for this period.
(3)  An expected inflation of 2.92% used for this period.

  Miscellaneous  Safety
 1% Decrease  6.15%  6.15%
 Net Pension Liability  $3,907,955   $13,536,674
 Current Discount Rate  7.15%  7.15%
 Net Pension Liability  $2,229,557  $8,757,960
 1% Increase  8.15%  8.15%
 Net Pension Liability  $842,749  $4,836,819

Town of Colma
NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2021

- 51 -

NOTE 5 -  OTHER INFORMATION (concluded)

D. Fund Balance for Governmental Funds (concluded)

  General Fund

Capital
Improvement
Project Fund

Street
Improvement

Capital
Project Fund

Other
Governmental

Funds   Total

Nonspendable:

  Prepaid items $   116,242  $   -  $   -  $   -  $   116,242

Restricted:
Restricted Pension and
   OPEB trusts   7,643,752   -   -   -   7,643,752
Measure A   -   -   -   80,376   80,376
Measure W   -   -   -   61,371   61,371
Gas Tax   -   -   -   83,615   83,615
Housing impact Fee   -   -   -   278,563   278,563
Law enforcement   -   -   -   78,588   78,588

Public Safety Grant   -   -   -   6,315   6,315

  Total   7,643,752   -   -   588,828   8,232,580

Committed fund balances were

Debt service costs   600,000   -   -   -   600,000
Compensated absences   431,341   -   -   -   431,341
General & Economic
   reserve   12,000,000   -   -   -   12,000,000

Total   13,031,341   -   -   -   13,031,341

Assigned Fund Balances were

Litigation   100,000   -   -   -   100,000
Insurance   100,000   -   -   -   100,000
Disaster response   750,000   -   -   -   750,000
Capital Improvements   -   1,572,253   -   -   1,572,253

Street Improvements   -   -   854,019   -   854,019

Total   950,000   1,572,253   854,019   -   3,376,272

Unassigned Fund Balance was:

General Fund   13,304,657   -   -   (806)   13,303,851

Grand Total  $  35,045,992   $ 1,572,253   $   854,019   $   588,022   $38,060,286

Town of Colma
NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2021

- 52 -

NOTE 6 - DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN

The Town employees may defer a portion of their compensation under a Town sponsored Deferred
Compensation Plan (the Plan) created in accordance with Internal Revenue Code Section 457. Under
this Plan, participants are not taxed on the deferred portion of the compensation until it is distributed
to them; distributions may be made only at termination, retirement, death or in an emergency as
defined by the Plan.

Separate from any amounts that employees voluntarily defer, regular employees are eligible to receive a
$100 monthly matching contribution made to the Plan as a benefit by the Town. A total of 34